ROBERT TILSEN'S MAPLEWOOD HEIGHTS NO. 14

Know All Persons By These Presents that Tilsen Homes, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, owner, and American Bank of Burnsville, a Minnesota corporation, mortgagee of the following described property situated in the City of Maplewood, Ramsey County, Minnesota:

That part of the Northwest quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 1, Township 29, Range 22, described as commencing at the southwest corner of said Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter; thence on an assumed bearing of East, along the south line thereof, 801.63 feet to the point of beginning, said point being the southwest corner of the recorded plat of ROBERT TILSEN'S MAPLEWOOD HEIGHTS NO. 9; thence North, along the west line of said plat, 215.00 feet; thence North 17 degrees 24 minutes 30 seconds East, along said west line, 119.12 feet; thence North 40 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, along said west line, 308.46 feet; thence North 39 degrees 34 minutes 57 seconds West, along said West line, 50.00 feet; thence North 48 degrees 07 minutes 24 seconds East, a distance of 195.45 feet to a point on the northerly line of said ROBERT TILSEN'S MAPLEWOOD HEIGHTS No. 9, said point also being on the south line of N.S.P. easement, Document No. 1685495; thence North 89 degrees 33 minutes 18 seconds West, along said south line of N.S.P. easement, 487.78 feet to an intersection with a line drawn North 0 degrees 25 minutes 30 seconds East from a point on the south line of said Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter distant 655.97 feet East of the southwest corner thereof; thence South 0 degrees 25 minutes 30 seconds West, 737.77 feet to said south line; thence East, along said south line, 145.65 feet to the point of beginning.

and that PEC Investments, a Minnesota partnership, owner and American Bank of Burnsville, a Minnesota corporation, mortgagee of the following described property situated in the City of Maplewood, Ramsey County, Minnesota:

That part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 1, Township 29, Range 22, described as commencing at the southwest corner of said Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter; thence East, along the south line thereof, 655.98 feet to the point of beginning, said point being 656.52 feet west of the southeast corner of said Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter; thence North 0 degrees 25 minutes 30 seconds East, 993.46 feet to a point 123.00 feet south of the south line of Gall Avenue; thence North 88 degrees 49 minutes 37 seconds West, parallel with said south line, 156.32 feet to a point on the northerly extension of the east line of the recorded plat of ROBERT TILSEN'S MAPLEWOOD HEIGHTS NO. 12; thence South 0 degrees 24 minutes 01 seconds West, along said east line and the northly extension, 996.66 feet to the south line of said Northwest Quarter; thence East, along said south line, 155.89 feet to the roint of beginning

west Quarter of the Northwest Quarter; thence East, along said south line, 155.89 feet to the point of beginn	ing.
Have caused the same to be surveyed, platted and known as ROBERT TILSEN'S MAPLEWOOD HEIGHTS NO. 14, and do hereby to the public for public use forever the curve, avenue and road and drainage and utility easements as shown on the	dedicat plat.
Tilsen Homes, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers this	09
day of Jawary, 19 87.	
Signed: Tilsen Homes, Inc. James A. Tilsen Vice President Max M. Leibman Vice President-Tre	asurer
American Bank of Burnsville, a Minnesota corporation, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers	and in
corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 29th day of January, 1987.	
Signed: American Bank of Burnsville	
Marie m Bishop its Assistant Vice President	
its Vice President	
PEC Investments, a Minnesota partnership, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper partners this 28	Hay day
January, 19 87.	, , threat
Signed: PEC Investments	
Wonak Deller a partner Willi Maun a part	ner
STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COUNTY OF Disto	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of	sen, oehalf
\sim 4 \sim 1 \sim 0 \sim	
JO ANN ENGLUND NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA DAKOTA COUNTY My commission expires March 29, 1990 Notary Public, Labota County, Mi	n n esota
My Commission Expires Hand 29, 1980	<u> </u>
STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COUNTY OF Dukota	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29th day of January, 1987, by Marie M. Bu	logo_
Use itent Vice windert, and by John Mc Sinnie, Vice oresident of American Bank of	
Burnsville, a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	

JO ANN ENGLUND

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

DAKOTA COUNTY

My Commission Expires March 29, 1990

STATE OF MINNESOTA		
COUNTY OF DAILOTA		
The foregoing instrument was a	acknowledged before me this 2814	day of JANUARY, 1987, by DONALD D. DENLERS
a partner and by WILLIAM 3	J. MAURCE, a partner of PEC Ir	nvestments, a Minnesota partnership, on behalf of the partner-
ship.		OA:
	And the second s	heavy Brick
	Approximate Approximate	Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minnesota
	My commission existres Maris 29, 1990	
		My Commission Expires <u>MARCH 29, 1990</u>
ROBERT TILSEN'S MAPLEWOOD HEIG correctly shown on the plat; t	GHTS NO. 14; that this plat is a co that all monuments have been correc	ed the property described in the dedication of this plat as orrect representation of said survey; that all distances are ctly placed in the ground as shown; that the outside boundary t lands, easements or public highways other than as shown
		Land Surveyor Minnesota Registration No. 16085
TATE OF MINNESOTA		
OUNTY OF SCOTT		
•		
he Surveyor's Certificate was 9 27 .	subscribed and sworn to before me,	, a Notary Public, this 28th day of Juney,
and the secondary.	1	
		a lundra lund
	JO ANN ENGLUND NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Notary Pablic, Oaholo County, Minnesota
	DAKOTA COUNTY My commission expires March 29, 1990	
	MA COLORANGES AND ELECTRIC TO A 1 3 3 3	My Commission Expires Mach 29,1990
pproved and accepted by the Ci	ity Council of the City of Maplewox	od, Minnesota, this 8th day of Alexander, 1986.
John Hier		Luieu E. auxelis
Mayor		Clerk
Constant		
exes for the year 1987	_ on land described herein paid, n	no delinquent taxes and transfer entered, this 2 day
Teb. 1987.		and the second s
2	en e	
Lon Wickenna	Director By	Cially Gerson Deputy
Department of Propert	y Taxation	
rought to Chapter 7 Minnesot	on I man of 1076. Abic mlat has been	
		reviewed and approved, this 2 ⁴⁴ day of tilung,
oditions of	Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.0	03, Subdivision 2, have been fulfilled.
		David D. Claypool, Acting Ramsey County Surveyor
ounty Recorder, County of Rams		_ 1
		SHTS NO. 14, was filed in this office this 3rd day of
NUARY , 1987 , at Z	:57 o'clock P.M., and was f	filed in Book of Plats, Pages
<i>27</i>	1259160	
a 24, as Docum	ment No. <u>2359/62</u> .	
7-1- x 2 34-7	By	Deputy
John C. McLaug	min, Lounty Kecorder	



